FILED

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

In the Matter of

James C. Sampson, R.T. Kansas License No. 16-03748 KSBHA Docket No. 22-HA00025

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION

The Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by its Acting Executive Director, Susan Gile, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record, the applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- On February 3, 2022, a Final Order was issued by the Board against James C. Sampson, R.T. ("Applicant"), imposing requirements therein.
- 2. Applicant has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Final Order and has no further obligations for compliance with the Final Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED that Applicant is GRANTED an active license to practice respiratory therapy.

Dated this 14th day of February 2022.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Susan Lel

Susan Gile Acting Executive Director

Journal Entry of Satisfaction James C. Sampson, R.T. KSBHA Docket No. 22-HA00025

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this 14th day of February 2022, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION** was deposited in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

James C. Sampson, III, R.T. CONFIDENTIAL

And a copy was hand-delivered to:

Lyddie Hornbaker Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612 Lydia.Hornbaker@ks.gov

Compliance Coordinator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Office of the General Counsel Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Ali Diaz Staff member

Journal Entry of Satisfaction James C. Sampson, R.T. KSBHA Docket No. 22-HA00025